

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, NJ 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

<u>Shrewsbury Township Committee</u> <u>JULY 2, 2019</u> <u>SPECIAL MEETING – 5PM</u> <u>MINUTES</u>

CALL MEETING TO ORDER by Mayor Edward Nolan at 5:00 P.M.

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Notice of this meeting was published in The Two River Times, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on June 18, 2019 by the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL:

GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS PRESENT: Deputy Mayor Puhak, and Mayor Nolan. Absent: Committeeman Jennings

TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS PRESENT: Township Attorney, Gene Anthony and Municipal Clerk, Pamela D. Howard.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WERE IN ATTENDANCE

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

ORDINANCE(S) -

TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

BOND ORDINANCE NO. 2019-03

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMEDIATION AND APPROPRIATING \$50,000.00 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$47,500.00 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

Do I hear a motion to open for the public hearing? Moved by Mayor Nolan seconded by Mr. Puhak.

Ayes – Mr. Puhak and Mayor Nolan. Mr. Jennings Absent

PUBLIC HEARING: NO COMMENTS

Do I hear a motion to close the public hearing? Moved by Mayor Nolan seconded by Mr. Puhak.

Ayes – Mr. Puhak and Mayor Nolan. Mr. Jennings Absent

Do I hear a motion to adopt Ordinance #2019-03? Moved by Mayor Nolan seconded by Mr. Puhak. Ayes – Mr. Puhak and Mayor Nolan. Mr. Jennings Absent

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

PUBLIC PORTION -

Do I hear a motion to open the meeting to the public? Moved by Mayor Nolan seconded by Mr. Puhak. Ayes – Mr. Puhak and Mayor Nolan. Mr. Jennings Absent

NO COMMENTS

Do I hear a motion to close the public portion of the meeting? Moved by Mayor Nolan seconded by Mr. Puhak. Ayes – Mr. Puhak and Mayor Nolan. Mr. Jennings Absent

ADJOURNMENT

– Do I hear a motion to adjourn the meeting? Moved by Mayor Nolan seconded by Mr.
Puhak. Mr. Jennings Absent
Ayes – Mr. Puhak, and Mayor Nolan.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings						Χ
Puhak	X		X			
Nolan		X	X			

July 16, 2019 Respectfully Submitted,

Pamela Howard, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk

Approved: _

Pamela D. Howard, RMC

Date